AT SEPTEMBER 30, 1998
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   Dover   Dover
   Corporation   Elevator   Pro Forma   Corporation
  Assets:   Historical   Business (1)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
- ---------   ----------   ------------   -----------   ---------

Current Assets:
   Cash & cash equivalents   $   92,327   $ 28,488   $1,100,000  (2)   $  732,782
   (437,988) (3)
   6,931  (5)

   Receivables, net of allowance for
   doubtful accounts   852,903   201,497   651,406
   Inventories   664,860   81,842   583,018
   Prepaid expenses   67,440   10,673   5,025  (4)   61,792
   -------------------------------------------------   ------------
   Total current assets   1,677,530   322,500   673,968   2,028,998
   -------------------------------------------------   ------------
Property, plant & equipment (at cost)   1,409,151   151,331   1,257,820
Accumulated depreciation   775,064   81,853   693,211
   -------------------------------------------------   ------------
   Net property, plant & equipment   634,087   69,478   -   564,609
   -------------------------------------------------   ------------
Intangible assets, net of amortization   1,473,616   32,461   1,441,155
Other intangible assets   10,368   3,009   7,359
Deferred charges & other assets   52,548   10,833   8,619  (4)   50,334

   -------------------------------------------------   ------------
   $ 3,848,149   $ 438,281   $  682,587   $4,092,455
   =================================================   ============

  Liabilities:
Current Liabilities
   Notes payable   $   437,988   -   $(437,988) (3)   $   -
   Current maturities of long-term debt   861   -   861
   Accounts payable   208,139   23,086   185,053
   Accrued compensation & employee benefits   161,588   27,340   134,248
   Accrued insurance   120,915   75,611   45,304
   Other accrued expenses   267,688   49,903   45,000  (9)   262,785
   Income taxes   1,226   -   271,463  (8)   277,714
   5,025  (6)
   -------------------------------------------------   ------------
   Total current liabilities   1,198,405   175,940   (116,500)   905,965
   -------------------------------------------------   ------------
Long-term debt   611,310   611,310
Payable to Dover Corporation   20,575   13,644  (4)   -
   6,931  (5)
Deferred taxes   40,149   -   8,619  (6)   48,768
Deferred compensation   81,069   15,795   65,274

  Stockholders' equity:
Common stock   235,492   235,492
Subsidiary common stock   200   200  (1)
Additional paid-in surplus   17,149   17,149
Subsidiary additional paid-in surplus   2,425   2,425  (1)

Cumulative translation adjustments   (22,808)   (12,124)   (10,684)
Unrealized holding gains (losses)   44   -   44
   -------------------------------------------------   ------------
Accumulated other comprehensive earnings   (22,764)   (12,124)   -   (10,640)
Retained earnings   1,921,527   531,798  (10)   2,453,325
Subsidiary Retained earnings   235,470   235,470  (1)
Less: Treasury stock   234,188   -   234,188
   -------------------------------------------------   ------------
   Total stockholders' equity   1,917,216   225,971   769,893   2,461,138
   -------------------------------------------------   ------------
   $ 3,848,149   $ 438,281   $  682,587   $4,092,455
   =================================================   ============

See Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

   5
   DOVER CORPORATION
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS (UNAUDITED)
   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1998
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   Dover   Dover
   Corporation   Elevator   Pro Forma   Corporation
   Historical   Business (11)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ----------   -------------   -----------   ---------

Net sales   $3,614,904   $ 657,532   $  1,428  (12)   $2,958,800
Cost of sales   2,377,105   479,833   1,428  (12)   1,898,700
   --------------------------------------------------------   ------------
   Gross profit   1,237,799   177,699   -   1,060,100
Selling & administrative expenses   782,698   120,096   662,602
   --------------------------------------------------------   ------------
   Operating profit   455,101   57,603   -   397,498
   --------------------------------------------------------   ------------
Other deductions (income):
   Interest expense   43,587   318   (18,067)  (13)   25,202
   Interest income   (13,510)   (419)   (13,091)
   Foreign exchange   1,952   582   1,370
   All other, net   (6,944)   (3,571)   (3,373)
   --------------------------------------------------------   ------------
   Total   25,085   (3,090)   (18,067)   10,108
   --------------------------------------------------------   ------------
Earnings before taxes on earnings   430,016   60,693   18,067   387,390
   Federal & other taxes on earnings   145,995   21,723   6,865  (13)   131,137
   --------------------------------------------------------   ------------
Net earnings from continuing operations   284,021   38,970   11,202   256,253
   Earnings from discontinued operations   38,970  (14)   38,970
   =============================================================================
Net earnings   $284,021   $ 38,970   $  50,172   $ 295,223
   =============================================================================

Net earnings per common share - Basic:
   -  Continuing operations   $ 1.27   $  1.15
   -  Discontinued operations   0.17
   -----------   ------------
Net earnings   $ 1.27   $  1.32